Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr Gregory W Peterson	08/22/2007
Mr. Christopher J Karwacki	08/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America
Street Address:	as represented by the
Internal Address:	Secretary of the Army
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20515

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11869349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)612-5338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-436-1291

Email: Vicki.Upchurch@us.army.mil

Vicki A. Upchurch Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 5183 Blackhawk Road

Office of the Chief Counsel/Bldg E4435 Address Line 2:

APG, MARYLAND 21010-5424 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAM 667-06

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vicki A. Upchurch

Total Attachments: 2

500436286

source=Government Assignment DAM 667-06#page1.tif

REEL: 020346 FRAME: 0092

PATENT

source=Government Assignment DAM 667-06#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020346 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention: Process for Removing Epoxides	from a Process Stream
Inventor(s) Gregory W. Peterson, Christopher J. K	Zarwacki
*Application Serial No.: 1186,9349	1
*Date Oath Executed: See inventors Sam	UCE*Filing Date: 10/9/07
(*Data not known at execution may	y be added for better identification.)
! (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention	ne rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of was made, hereby:
interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Posses	s represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and sions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application
the Government, within eight months of the filing of the Unite be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to c to make such a determination, within the said eight months, remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, roy	st, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which ed States application for patent, determines to cause an application to leave an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall yalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or
	(our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to
(First name)	(Middle Initial)
	(Middle Initial) (Last name)
	(Middle Inidal) • (Last name)
Duty Address: RDECOM, ECBC, APG/EA, MD 21 (Locality)	1010-5424 (Harford County)
Duty Address: RDECOM, ECBC, APG/EA, MD 21	1010-5424 (Harford County) (County) (State)
Duty Address: RDECOM, ECBC, APG/EA, MD 21 (Locality)	1010-5424 (Harford County) (County) (State)
Duty Address: RDECOM, ECBC, APG/EA, MD 21 (Locality)	1010-5424 (Harford County) (County) (State)
Duty Address: RDECOM, ECBC, APG/EA, MD 21 (Locality) Date: 8/22/2007 ******** State of: Maryland)	1010-5424 (Harford County) (County) (State)
Duty Address: RDECOM, ECBC, APG/EA, MD 21 (Locality) Date: 8/22/2007	1010-5424 (Harford County) (County) (State)
Duty Address: RDECOM, ECBC, APG/EA, MD 21 (Locality) Date: 8/22/2007 State of: Maryland) SS	1010-5424 (Harford County) (County) (State)
Duty Address: RDECOM, ECBC, APG/EA, MD 21 (Locality) Date: 8/22/2007 State of: Maryland) ss County of: Harford) On the above date Gregory W. Peterson and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared be	1010-5424 (Harford County) (County) (State)
Duty Address: RDECOM, ECBC, APG/EA, MD 21 (Locality) Date: 8/22/2007 State of: Maryland) SS County of: Harford) On the above date Gregory W. Peterson	1010-5424 (Harford County) (County) (State) Typed Name of Inventor: Gregory W. Peterson ***********************************
Duty Address: RDECOM, ECBC, APG/EA, MD 21 (Locality) Date: 8/22/2007 State of: Maryland) ss County of: Harford) On the above date Gregory W. Peterson and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared be	1010-5424 (Harford County) (County) (State) Typed Name of Inventor: Gregory W. Peterson ***********************************
Duty Address: RDECOM, ECBC, APG/EA, MD 21 (Locality) Date: 8/22/2007 State of: Maryland) ss County of: Harford) On the above date Gregory W. Peterson and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared be act and deed.	County (State)
Duty Address: RDECOM, ECBC, APG/EA, MD 21 (Locality) Date: 8/22/2007 State of: Maryland) ss County of: Harford) On the above date Gregory W. Peterson and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared be act and deed.	County (State)
Duty Address: RDECOM, ECBC, APG/EA, MD 21 (Locality) Date: 8/22/2007 State of: Maryland) ss County of: Harford) On the above date Gregory W. Peterson and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared be act and deed.	County (State)

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 1993

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

1 Page

Pages

APD PE v2.00

SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURE SHEET For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG				
Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R and	d 2874-R when additional sig	gnature blocks are needed.		
ASSIGNOR(s) OR LICENSOR(s) NAME(s)		. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		
egory W. Peterson, Christopher J. Karwacki		11/869,349		
	3.	FILING DATE / 2007		
TITLE OF INVENTION ocess for Removing Epoxides from a Process Stream	m	,		
ocess for Removing Epoxides from a Frocess Stream		· .		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR				
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: (First name)	Middle Initial)	(Last name)		
DUTY ADDRESS: RDECOM, ECBC, APG/EA, MD	() 21010-5424 (Harford C	county)		
			,	
DATE SIGNED: ZZ Aug 67 INV	VENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	Christopher J. Karwacki		
***	*****			
STATE OF Maryland		Section 1		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	3.			
COUNTY OF Harford				
On the above date Christopher J. Kar executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me free act and deed.	MIOTH TO TH	e to be the individual described in an the executed the same as his own	d who	
	, n- n		/)	
(SEAL)	· Clube	applus	/)	
(SEAL)	_ Clube	(Signature of notary public)	<u>/</u>)	
(SEAL)	My Commission expires on	(Signature of notary public)	<u></u>	
(SEAL) SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:		(Signature of notary public)	<u> </u>	
		(Signature of notary public)	<u></u>	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: (First name)	My Commission expires or	(Signature of notary public)	<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	My Commission expires or	(Signature of notary public) n. 1/1/2008	<u></u>	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: (First name) DUTY ADDRESS:	My Commission expires or	(Signature of notary public) n. 1/1/2008	<u></u>	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: (First name) DUTY ADDRESS:	My Commission expires of	(Signature of notary public) n. 1/1/2008	<u></u>	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: (First name) DUTY ADDRESS:	My Commission expires of	(Signature of notary public) n. 1/1/2008		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: (First name) DUTY ADDRESS: DATE SIGNED: *** STATE OF	My Commission expires of (Middle initial) /ENTOR'S TYPED NAME: * * * * * * * * *	(Signature of notary public) n. 1/1/2008	<u></u>	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: (First name) DUTY ADDRESS: DATE SIGNED: * * * STATE OF) SS	My Commission expires of (Middle initial) /ENTOR'S TYPED NAME: * * * * * * * * *	(Signature of notary public) n. 1/1/2008	<u></u>	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: (First name) DUTY ADDRESS: DATE SIGNED: *** STATE OF	My Commission expires of (Middle initial) /ENTOR'S TYPED NAME: * * * * * * * * *	(Signature of notary public) n. 1/1/2008		
DUTY ADDRESS: DATE SIGNED: STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me a	My Commission expires of (Middle initial) /ENTOR'S TYPED NAME: * * * * * * * * * known to me	(Signature of notary public) 1/1/2008 (Last name)	I who	
DUTY ADDRESS: DATE SIGNED: STATE OF COUNTY OF SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: (First name) (First name) (First name) (STATE OF INVENTOR: (STATE OF INVENTOR:	My Commission expires of (Middle initial) /ENTOR'S TYPED NAME: * * * * * * * * * known to me	(Signature of notary public) 1/1/2008 (Last name)	l who	
DUTY ADDRESS: DATE SIGNED: STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me a	My Commission expires of (Middle initial) /ENTOR'S TYPED NAME: * * * * * * * * * known to me	(Signature of notary public) 1/1/2008 (Last name)	I who	
DUTY ADDRESS: DATE SIGNED: STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me a	My Commission expires of (Middle initial) /ENTOR'S TYPED NAME: * * * * * * * * * known to me	(Signature of notary public) n. 1/1/2008 (Last name) a to be the individual described in anche executed the same as his own	d who	
DUTY ADDRESS: DATE SIGNED: STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me affree act and deed.	My Commission expires of (Middle initial) /ENTOR'S TYPED NAME: * * * * * * * * * known to me	(Signature of notary public) 1/1/2008 (Last name)	I who	
DUTY ADDRESS: DATE SIGNED: STATE OF COUNTY OF On the above date executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me affree act and deed.	My Commission expires of (Middle initial) /ENTOR'S TYPED NAME: * * * * * * * * * known to me	(Signature of notary public) 1/1/2008 (Last name) (Last name) to be the individual described in and he executed the same as his own	I who	

PATENT REEL: 020346 FRAME: 0095

APD PE v2.00 ' -

RECORDED: 01/10/2008